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Amendment of Solicitation 

 

Date of Issuance:  5/4/20      Solicitation No. 3450004912 

 Requisition No. 3450032192 / 20-FM-0091     Amendment No. 1 

Hour and date specified for receipt of offers is changed:  No   Yes, to:              CST 
 
Pursuant to OAC 260:115-7-30(d), this document shall serve as official notice of amendment to the solicitation 
identified above. Such notice is being provided to all suppliers to which the original solicitation was sent.  
Suppliers submitting bids or quotations shall acknowledge receipt of this solicitation amendment prior to the hour 
and date specified in the solicitation as follows: 

  Sign and return a copy of this amendment with the solicitation response being submitted; or, 
  If the supplier has already submitted a response, this acknowledgement must be signed and returned prior to the 

solicitation deadline. All amendment acknowledgements submitted separately shall have the solicitation number and 
bid opening date in the subject line of the email. 

 
 ISSUED FROM:  
 Cheryl Emerson  405-522-3209  cemerson@odot.org 
Contracting Officer  Phone Number  E-Mail Address 

  
RETURN TO: OMESCPeBID@omes.ok.gov 
  
Description of Amendment: 

a. This is to incorporate the following: 
1) Sales Tax. We do not collect sales tax and requires the customer to remit it to the proper authority. Since the 

end user is the state of Oklahoma does this exempt sales tax or will Oklahoma still pay the sales tax? 
              Answer:  The State of Oklahoma is tax-exempt and therefore is not responsible for taxes. 

 
2) In Appendix 3, #4 it states completion of said project in (45) days. Our Lead time for a project like this is 
12-14 weeks. Can we have it amended to 12-14 weeks or is (45) days a strict timeline. 
              Answer:  The Construction time for this project has been extended to 14 weeks (98 days) from 
Notice to Proceed. 
 
 
3) Appendix G, the Statutory Defect Bond. Is this bond necessary on this project or is it up to our 
discretion? 
 Answer: Bonds are required on projects in excess of $50,000.00. 
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2)  

 

b. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

             
Supplier Company Name (PRINT)  Date 

               
Authorized Representative Name (PRINT)  Title  Authorized Representative Signature 
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